

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No. 283 of 2023

M/s Baba Enterprises, Civil Contractor, Niche Bazar, Simdega

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The Secretary, Department of Rural Development & Others

... .. **Respondents**

With

**M.A. No. 288 of 2023; M.A. No. 295 of 2023; M.A. No. 300 of 2023;
M.A. No. 395 of 2023; M.A. No. 421 of 2023; M.A. No. 428 of 2023;
M.A. No. 429 of 2023; M.A. No. 439 of 2023; M.A. No. 445 of 2023;
M.A. No. 452 of 2023; M.A. No. 458 of 2023; M.A. No. 101 of 2024;
M.A. No. 102 of 2024; M.A. No. 104 of 2024; M.A. No. 106 of 2024;
M.A. No. 107 of 2024; M.A. No. 108 of 2024; M.A. No. 109 of 2024;**

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

05/31st July 2024

1. Time till 21.08.2024 is granted to the appellant to remove the surviving defects, failing which the present appeal shall stand dismissed without any further reference to the Bench.
2. If the defects are removed within time, post these cases on 28.08.2024 under appropriate heading.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)