

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No.300 of 2023

Mangari Devi & Ors. Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Sriyam Carriers U/C D K Awasthi & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Adv.

For the Resp. No.4 : Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

06/Dated: 28th August, 2024

1. Issue notice upon respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 5 & 6, under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)