

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. No. 300 of 2023**

Mangari Devi & Ors. Appellants
Versus
M/s Sriyam Carriers U/C D K Awasthi & Ors. ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Advocate
For the Resp. No. 4 : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 07 / Dated : 19.08.2025.

In view of the fact that there is an element of settlement between the parties, let this case be referred to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation' so as to place before the Mediator.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Pawan/ -